## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7288404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD M. GURGE	07/25/2013
MARK W. TRUMBORE	07/24/2013
NUPOOR DEVRAJBHAI HIRANI	07/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRECISION DERMATOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	900 HIGHLAND CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	CUMBERLAND	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02864	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15960320

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200** 

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123415-0001DV02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEVI OLIVIER	
SIGNATURE:	/LeeVi Olivier/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment TBF Inventors to Precision 123415-0001DV02#page1.tif source=Assignment TBF Inventors to Precision 123415-0001DV02#page2.tif source=Assignment TBF Inventors to Precision 123415-0001DV02#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 059647 FRAME: 0827 507241485

PAGE 1/3

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 13/778,696 DOCKET NO.: PDX-026.01

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Ronald M. Gurge, of 156 Lincoln Street, Franklin, MA 02038, Mark W. Trumbore, of 9 Heywood Road, Westford, MA 01886, and Nupoor Devrajbhai Hirani, of 196 Old River Road, East Unit 3B, Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865, for valuable consideration received from Precision Dermatology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 900 Highland Corporate Drive, Cumberland, RI 02864, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### PRECISION DERMATOLOGY, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# "STABLE, NON-IRRITATING TOPICAL FORMULATIONS OF HYDROQUINONE"

described in application Serial No. 13/778,696 filed on February 27, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, non-provisional, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 25th day of July	, <u>2</u> 013.
Ву	Roper M. Huga
	Ronald M. Gurge
Then personally appeared the above-named Ronald M. instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	
	SHERRIE SHARP
	Witness Name (please print)

B4125611v1

WITNESS my hand this 24 day of July , 2013.
By: Maden, Shunfae Mark W. Trumbore
Then personally appeared the above-named Mark W. Trumbore and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _24_ day of
Witness signature
<u>CHERCUE CHARP</u> Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 13/778,696 DOCKET NO.: PDX-026.01

WITNESS my hand this 25 day of July , 2013.

By: N.D. H? July Nupoor Devrajbhai Hirani

Then personally appeared the above-named Nupoor Devrajbhai Hirani and acknowledged the 

\_\_\_, 2013.

Witness Name (please print)

84125611v1

**PATENT REEL: 059647 FRAME: 0830** 

**RECORDED: 04/20/2022**